## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking Regarding Policies, Procedures and Rules for Regulation of Physical Security for the Electric Supply Facilities of Electrical Corporations Consistent with Public Utilities Code Section 364 and to Establish Standards for Disaster and Emergency Preparedness Plans for Electrical Corporations and Regulated Water Companies Pursuant to Public Utilities Code Section 768.6.

Rulemaking 15-06-009 (filed June 11, 2015)

## LIBERTY UTILITIES (CALPECO ELECTRIC) LLC'S (U 933-E) ANNUAL PHYSICAL SECURITY REPORT

Daniel W. Marsh Manager of Rates & Regulatory Affairs Liberty Utilities (CalPeco Electric) LLC 9750 Washburn Road Downey, CA 90241 Telephone: (562) 805-2083 Email: Dan.Marsh@libertyutilities.com

Dated: March 31, 2020

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking Regarding Policies, Procedures and Rules for Regulation of Physical Security for the Electric Supply Facilities of Electrical Corporations Consistent with Public Utilities Code Section 364 and to Establish Standards for Disaster and Emergency Preparedness Plans for Electrical Corporations and Regulated Water Companies Pursuant to Public Utilities Code Section 768.6.

Rulemaking 15-06-009 (filed June 11, 2015)

## LIBERTY UTILITIES (CALPECO ELECTRIC) LLC'S (U 933-E) ANNUAL PHYSICAL SECURITY REPORT

Pursuant to Ordering Paragraph 31 of Decision ("D.") 19-01-018, Liberty Utilities (CalPeco Electric) LLC (U 933 E) ("Liberty CalPeco") submits this Annual Physical Security Report to the Directors of the Safety and Enforcement and Energy Divisions of the California Public Utilities Commission ("Commission"). D.19-01-018 requires utilities to submit an annual report detailing physical incidents from the preceding year resulting in utility insurance claims, all OE-417 reports submitted during the period, and any significant changes to Security Plan Reports. The reporting period for this Annual Physical Security Report is January 1, 2019, through February 29, 2020.

Liberty CalPeco did not experience physical attacks resulting in damage to its generation or power delivery assets from January 1, 2019, through February 29, 2020. No insurance claims were filed for the period, and no OE-417 reports were submitted to the U.S. Department of Energy. In addition, Liberty CalPeco's first Security Plan Report will be submitted July 10, 2021. Since that report is not yet complete, there are no changes to report.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Daniel W. Marsh

Daniel W. Marsh Manager of Rates & Regulatory Affairs Liberty Utilities (CalPeco Electric) LLC 9750 Washburn Road Downey, CA 90241 Telephone: (562) 805-2083 Dan.Marsh@libertyutilities.com

Dated: March 31, 2020